- 1 HJR100
- 2 206285-2
- By Representatives Coleman, Alexander, Baker, Ball,
- Blackshear, Boyd, Bracy, Brown (C), Brown (K), Carns,
- 5 Chestnut, Clarke, Clouse, Collins, Crawford, Daniels,
- Dismukes, Drake, Drummond, Easterbrook, Ellis, England, Estes,
- 7 Farley, Faulkner, Faust, Forte, Fridy, Gaston, Gray, Greer,
- 8 Grimsley, Hall, Harbison, Hatcher, Hill, Hollis, Howard,
- 9 Hurst, Ingram, Isbell, Jackson, Johnson, Jones (M), Jones (S),
- 10 Kitchens, Lawrence, Ledbetter, Lee, Lipscomb, Lovvorn,
- Marques, McCampbell, McClammy, McCutcheon, McMillan, Meadows,
- Moore (M), Moore (P), Morris, Oliver, Pettus, Poole, Rafferty,
- Reynolds, Rich, Robertson, Rogers, Rowe, Sanderford, Scott,
- 14 Sells, Shaver, Shedd, Shiver, Simpson, Smith, Sorrell,
- 15 Sorrells, South, Stadthagen, Standridge, Stringer, Sullivan,
- 16 Treadaway, Wadsworth, Warren, Weaver, Wheeler, Whitt, Whorton,
- Wilcox, Wood (D) and Wood (R)
- 18 RFD:
- 19 First Read: 05-MAR-20

-		
_	L	

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

MOURNING THE DEATH OF MRS. JENNICA KIMBERLY MCMILLAN

MANCARELLA.

WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that we note the death on March 3, 2020, of Mrs. Jennica Kimberly McMillan Mancarella, at the age of 30 years; her passing has left a void in the lives of her loving family and friends and the entire community, where she was highly regarded; and

WHEREAS, she was born on July 25, 1989, in Raleigh, North Carolina, to Timothy and Ava Gabrielle McMillan; she was a graduate of Vestavia Hills High School; she attended Shelton State Community College and later The University of Alabama where she pursued a degree in Fashion Design; and

WHEREAS, she was a child fashion model and many of her images were published in national publications; she was very creative and self-taught seamstress; she enjoyed cooking and was a loving caretaker of her family; and

WHEREAS, her survivors include her parents; her beloved husband Orazio Mancarella; her precious children, Sophia, Oliver, and Haley; two sisters; two brothers; and numerous other loving relatives and many friends; although her presence will be greatly missed, the memory of her will be

## HJR100

1	cherished in the hearts of all who knew and loved her; now therefore,
2	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
3	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Mrs. Jennica
4	Kimberly McMillan Mancarella is recorded with deep sadness and
5	this resolution is offered in tribute to her life and with
6	heartfelt sympathy to her family whose grief is shared by
7	many.

## HJR100

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			_
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		I hereby certify that the within Act originated in opted by the House 05-MAR-20.	n
11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	04-MAY-20 Adop	oted
17			